
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:842
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2009
TICKET COUNTER AT CHANDITALA RAILWAY STATION
Khan Shri Sunil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no ticket counter at Chanditala Railway Station near Khanna Junction in Eastern Railway where stoppage for local train has been provided;and

(b) if so, the steps taken by Railways to open a ticket counter at the aforesaid place ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(DR. R. VELU)

(a) & (b): Two pair of trains are stopping at Khana Link Cabin (between Khana Junction and Galsi) only on operational grounds but this is not a station for selling tickets.The demand for opening a halt at Chanditala near Khana Link Cabin has been examined but prima facie not found operationally feasible.
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